01-29-2002





Form PTO-1594 REC S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101963266 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Caribbean Casino Management Holdings, World Wide Tele Sports Address: Association Individual(s) 1 Independence Drive Street Address: Bencorp Building, 5th City: St. John's State: Antigua General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Antigua & Barbuda company Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No General Partnership 01-11-2002 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61 Assignment Assignment Corporation-State Other Dominican corporation Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 🗛 Yes 🖳 No December 20, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignm **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐s Yes Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,235,283 Additional number(s) attached ☐s Yes 🖾s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency in fee P.O. Box 916 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 15-0825 Toledo State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark C. Schaffer DBYRNE 01/28/2002 40.00 Weil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:481 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Wide Tele Sports, an Antigua & Barbuda company, and located at 1 Independence Drive, Bencorp Building, 5th Floor, St. John's Antigua, Antigua & Barbuda, West Indies, has adopted, used and is using the mark, SANDS OF THE CARIBBEAN which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Registration No. 2,235,283, registered March 23, 1999.

WHEREAS, Caribbean Casino Management Holdings Ltd., a Dominican corporation, and located at 1 Independence Drive, Bencorp Building, 5th Floor, St. John's Antigua, Antigua & Barbuda, West Indies, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said World Wide Tele Sports does hereby assign unto said Caribbean Casino Management Holdings Ltd., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

WORLD WIDE TELE SPORTS

By: Lucen Talmon

Gwen Salmon Managing Director

Date: <u>Ule 20, 200</u>7

Witnessed by:

Name: SANDRA MCCOY

A-11722

IN 1 IE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the regist ation of:

Caribbean Carino Menagement Holdings Ltd.

By Assignment from World Wide Tele Spc is,

filed concurrently herewith

Reg. No. 2,231,283

Reg. Date Ma: h 23, 1999

SM: SANDS)F THE CARIBBEAN

BOX POST RE:

NO FEE

Assistant Con nissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal : rive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REVOCATI IN AND NEW DESIGNATION OF 1 DMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assigner, Caribbean Casino Manageme t Holdings Ltd., a Dominican corporation, le ated at 1 Independence Drive, encorp Building, 5th Floor, St. John's Antiqua & Barbuda, West Indies, evokes the previous Designation of Domestic Representative and hereby designates:

> Juan Chardiet Gipple & Hale 6665-A Old Dominion Drive. McLean, Virginia 22101

A-11722

as its domestin: representative upon whom notice: or processes affecting the mark may be served

CARIBBEAN CA INO MANAGEMENT HOLDING LTD.

Gwen Salmon, I

anaging Director

Date: 10 20,200/

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

2